Raheja Tower, Block ‘G’, C-30, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051, Maharashtra, India 

Phone: +91 22 2656 4000; 

Email: bondcompliance@mindspacereit.com ; Website: www.mindspacereit.com 

KEY INFORMATION DOCUMENT DATED –DECEMBER 2, 2025 

MINDSPACE BUSINESS PARKS REIT (the “Issuer” or “MREIT”) proposes to issue up to 1,20,000 (one lakh twenty thousand) listed, 

rated, secured, redeemable, transferable, taxable, non-cumulative non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees 

one lakh only) each for principal amount aggregating up to INR 1200,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Twelve Hundred Crore only, under this

[...]

Debenture Trustee Agreement The debenture trustee agreement dated November 20, 2025, 

executed between the Debenture Trustee and the Issuer.   

Debenture Trustee The trustee of the Debenture Holder(s), in this case being 

Catalyst Trusteeship Limited. 

Debentures 

1,20,000 (one lakh twenty thousand) listed, rated, secured, 

redeemable, transferable, taxable, non-cumulative non-

convertible debentures of face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees one lakh only) each issued by the Issuer.  

Debt  Shall mean at any time, all the amounts owing, incurred,

[...]

Method of allotment To be determined on the basis of multiple yield allotment  

17.  Issuance mode of Instrument  Dematerialised form only 

18.  Trading mode of Instrument  Dematerialised form only 

19.  Anchor Portion Details  Yes  

20.  Total Amount Anchor  

Portion (not exceeding 30%  

of Base Issue size)  

INR 360,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Three Hundred and 

Sixty Crores only)  

21.  Non-Anchor Portion 

(remaining portion of Base 

Issue Size under non-anchor 

portion available for bidding 

on EBP) 

INR 840,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Eight Hundred and 

Forty Crores only)  

22.  Name of Anchor Investor(s) a) SBI MF 

b) Aditya Birla MF 

c) Mirae MF 

d) Kotak MF 

e) DSP MF 

f) HSBC MF 

g) Mahindra MF 

h) 360 One MF 

23.  Quantum for each Anchor  

Investor (Rs.)  

Name of Anchor Investor Amount (Rs)

[...]

for attending the meetings of the board and committees on behalf of the Issuer and 

fixed fees, which are as follows: 

For FY 2025 and as on September 30, 2025 

Apart from payment of sitting fees for attending the meetings of the board of directors 

and/or committees to all the directors, a fixed fee of Rs 45,00,000 (Indian Rupees forty 

five lakhs only) to the independent chairperson of the Board and Rs 30,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees thirty lakhs only) to other independent directors have been paid on a yearly 

basis at the end of the financial year.  

No other fees or remuneration is paid to the board of directors of the Investment 

Manager other than as mentioned above. 

For FY 2024 

Apart from payment of sitting fees for attending the meetings of the board of directors 

and/or committees to all the directors, a fixed fee of Rs 45,00,000 (Indian Rupees forty 

five lakhs only) to the independent chairperson of the Board and Rs 30,00,000 (Indian 

Rupees thirty lakhs only) to other independent directors has been paid  on an yearly 

basis  at the end of the financial year.  

No other fees or remuneration is paid to the board of directors of the Investment